503471617 09/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT3518242

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID S. FINDLAY	08/24/2015
FRANK GILLETTE	08/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMITH & WESSON CORP.	
Street Address:	2100 ROOSEVELT AVENUE	
City:	SPRINGFIELD	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29536058
Application Number:	29536059

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215.864.8842

Email: uspatentmail@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: BALLARD SPAHR LLP
Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309-3915

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36328.0138U1 & 0149U1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN A. CHIONCHIO
SIGNATURE:	/John A. Chionchio/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=36328-0138U1_Assignment#page1.tif source=36328-0138U1_Assignment#page2.tif source=36328-0138U1_Assignment#page3.tif source=36328-0149U1-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503471617 REEL: 036522 FRAME: 0251

source=36328-0149U1-Assignment#page2.tif source=36328-0149U1-Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, David S. Findlay, of 142 High Street, Athol, MA 01331, USA; and Frank Gillette, of 110 Bradley Street, Liverpool, NY 13088, USA, have invented new and useful improvements in "RIFLE STOCK," for which a United States Patent Application was filed on August 13, 2015;, and assigned Application No. 29/536,058; and

WHEREAS, Smith & Wesson Corp., a Delaware corporation, whose principal address is 2100 Roosevelt Avenue, Springfield, Massachusetts 01104, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, David S. Findlay and Frank Gillette, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said Smith & Wesson Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for Smith & Wesson Corp.'s legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid Smith & Wesson Corp., its legal

Atlanta #1878781 v1

representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

We also authorize counsel for Smith & Wesson Corp. to enter above the filing date and application number of the application when they become available.

ecuted this Assignment this 34" day of
·
01 1/1
Date: 8/24/15
1
Signature: Juva M. Bugdin
Name: Teresa M. Bugden
" I Angle
Address: 2100 ROOSEVELT AVE.
Springfield MA
Date: \$\la4\15

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 36328.0138U1 PAGE 3 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have exec	cuted this Assignment this 24 day of
Though Dilletto (L.S.) Frank Gillette	Date:8/24/15
WITNESSED:	,
Signature: Duste Sant	Signature: Meery of Creghtin Name: HARLEY L. CRETCHTON
Name: Dustin 6.15/21	Name: HARRIEY L. CIRETGHTON
Address: 6838 Benedict Rd	Address: 16 GUANGE STUEET
Enst Sylams: NY 13057	PENNEUVILLE, NY 13132
Date: 8/24/15	Date: 8/24/2015

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, David S. Findlay, of 142 High Street, Athol, MA 01331, USA; and Frank Gillette, of 110 Bradley Street, Liverpool, NY 13088, USA, have invented new and useful improvements in "RIFLE STOCK," for which a United States Patent Application was filed on August 13, 2015;, and assigned Application No. 29/536,059; and

WHEREAS, Smith & Wesson Corp., a Delaware corporation, whose principal address is 2100 Roosevelt Avenue, Springfield, Massachusetts 01104, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, David S. Findlay and Frank Gillette, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said Smith & Wesson Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for Smith & Wesson Corp.'s legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid Smith & Wesson Corp., its legal

Atlanta #1878786 v1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 36328.0149U1 PAGE 2 of 3

representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

We also authorize counsel for Smith & Wesson Corp. to enter above the filing date and application number of the application when they become available.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have exec	uted this Assignment this <u>20</u> day of
AUGUST, 2015.	
	-11
(L.S.)	Date: Shol18
David S. Findlay	
WITNESSED:	4 0
Signature: Devula Jakon	Signature: <u>Ilma M. Buyden</u>
Name: Bevefly J. La Rosa	Name: TEresa M. Bugden
h .	, n
Address: 2100 RouseveltAve	Address: 2100 ROOSEVEH AVE
Springfield, MA 01104	Springfield, MAOHOU
Date: 8/20/15	Date: 8 20 15

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 36328.0149U1 PAGE 3 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed from the control of the contro	cuted this Assignment this <u>QU</u> day of
<u>Jesewe Zellello</u> (L.S.) Frank Gillette	Date: 8/24/15
WITNESSED:	
Signature: Dustin Haysta	Signature: Acres Chlan Name: HAMAY L. CRETCHTON
Name: Dustin Gulster	Name: HANNY L. CRETCHTON
Address: 6838 Benedict Rd	Address: 16 GARWGE STREET
East Syracuse NY 13057	PENNERWILLE, NO 13132
Date: 8/24/15	Date: 8/24/2015

Atlanta #1878786 v1

RECORDED: 09/09/2015